## 503581121 11/23/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3627749

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHAW P. WAN	11/20/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELL LEAD MEDICAL	
Street Address:	520 ELLIOT STREET, SUITE 200	
City:	CHARLOTTE	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28202-1363	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8858569

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (913)549-4646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 913-549-4700

**Email:** ekdkdocket@kcpatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** BLAKE E. VANDE GUARDE

Address Line 1: 8900 STATE LINE ROAD, SUITE 500

Address Line 4: LEAWOOD, KANSAS 66206

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3005.003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BLAKE E. VANDE GUARDE	
SIGNATURE:	/Blake E. Vande Guarde/	
DATE SIGNED:	<b>ED:</b> 11/23/2015	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ASSIGNMENT\_3005\_3\_executed#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_3005\_3\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT 503581121 REEL: 037116 FRAME: 0554

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT AND RELATED PATENT APPLICATIONS

Whereas, I, Shaw P. Wan (hereinafter designated as the "Assignor"), with my address

being 16432 Indian Mound Road, Norwood, North Carolina 28128, US, have invented certain new

and useful improvements in a(n):

1. "STONE RETRIEVAL DEVICE" filed on February 16, 2012, having assigned U.S.

Nonprovisional Application Serial No. 13/398,118, now issued as United States Patent No.

8,858,569;

(hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Invention") and whereas, I am now the sole

owner of said Inventions, and,

Whereas, Well Lead Medical, a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under

the laws of the District of Panyu, City of Guangzhou, Province of Guangdong in China

(hereinafter designated as the "Assignee"), whose mailing address is 520 Elliot Street, Suite 200,

Charlotte, NC 28202-1363, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in said

Inventions;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration by the Assignee, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

(1.) I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, transfer, and set over to the Assignee,

my full, exclusive, and entire right, title, and interest in and to the Inventions, along with any and

all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and elsewhere in the world.

(2.) I, the Assignor, agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in

connection with each application to protect the Inventions, regardless of the form of said

applications and/or issued patents, and also to review and execute separate assignments in

connection with any such application(s) and/or patent(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary

or expedient.

(3.) I, the Assignor, agree to review and execute all papers necessary or prudent in

connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any applications and/or

patents relating to the Inventions, regardless of the form of said applications and/or patents, and

Page 1 of 3

to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with any such interference.

- (4.) If the Assignor, agree to review and execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary or prudent in connection with the claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property, the General Agreement on Tariffs and Trade, or any other similar agreements.
- (5.) I, the Assignor agree to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or prudent to obtain a grant of valid patent(s) to the Assignee relating to the Inventions.
- (6) If the Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and all similarly situated foreign officials, to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) resulting from said application(s), regardless of the form of said application(s), to said Assignee as Assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same for the Assignee's sole use, benefit, and behoove, and for the use and behoove of Assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Paterit(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment and sale not been made.
- (7) If the Assignor, hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and sold, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith.
- (8.) It the Assignor hereby grant the Assignee and his duly authorized representatives the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or prudent in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, any foreign office or any other legal entity or body whatsoever, for recordation and enforcement of this Assignment.

in Witness Whereof, I, the Assignor, now execute this Assignment of Application, this 20th day of November, 2015.

Shaw P. Wan

Signature of Assignor:

⇒ (SEAL)

Page 2 of 3.

RECORDED: 11/23/2015